Filed February 3, 1972 4:15 Pm.

PSc 16

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION)

I, John F. Goetz, Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin and legal custodian of the official records of said Commission, do hereby certify under my signature and official seal of the Commission that the attached amended rule, Wis. Adm. Code section PSC 16.53 (1)(f), relating to household goods movers' rates and charges for moving pianos, was duly approved and adopted by order of February 2, 1972.

I further certify that the copy of the amended rule attached hereto has been compared by me with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

February 2, 1972

John S &

Secretary

Order of the

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Amending a Rule

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by Chapter 194, Wis. Stats., the Commission hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section PSC 16.53(1)(f), of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read:

PSC 16.53 (1)(f) Unless additional rates are specifically provided in the tariffs of the mover, the basic hourly rates apply to the movement of a piano when included in the movement of a shipper's general household goods or office furniture and equipment. The basic hourly rates will also apply to the separate movement of a piano unless a specific rate is provided in the tariffs of the mover.

The amended rule contained herein shall take effect on March 1, 1972 as provided in section 227.026 (1) (intro. par.), Wis. Stats.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

John F. Goetz Secretary

Dated February 2, 1972